District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

May 27, 2004 Submit to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Form C-101

APPL	ICATI	ON FO	R PERMIT Operator Name			ENTE	ER, DI	EEPE	N, PLUGBA	CK, OR		A ZON	E
	025575 3 API Number												
Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4 th Street Artesia, NM 88210									Ш,	30025-36886			
_	erty Code 25301		³ Property Name Judson AUU State Com						° Well No.				
_	_		Proposed Pool 1						10 Propo	osed Pool 2		-	
		W	ildcat Permo Pen	<u>n</u>			L	н .					
							Location						
UL or lot no.	Section 26	Township Range 10S 34E		1		om the	1		Feet from the 1980	East/West line East		County	. 1
	20	103		_ 	<u> </u>							Lea	Lea
7.55 - 1-4	I a .:	I			om Hole Loca								
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	ownship Range		dn Feet fro	rom the North/Sout		outh line	Feet from the	East/West line (County	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	.1	Δ.đ	lditional We	all Info	 ativ					··	
11 Work	Type Code		12 Well Type Co			e/Rotary	Hillau		Lease Type Code	<u> </u>	15 Ground I	Level Elevation	^n
	P		G		N/A				S			4171'	
¹⁶ Multiple N			¹⁷ Proposed Depth N/A		¹⁸ Formation Mississippian				19 Contractor N/A	/ A'\ N# '* ' T IS' = \			
Depth to Groundwater				Distance	sh water	well		Distance from nearest surface water					
<50'					N/A				>1000° 6				
	: Synthetic		mils thick Clay	∐ Pit V	olume:bb	ols	D	rilling <u>Me</u>	thod:	il sign	୍ଦ ଧ ନ୍ତ	20	
Close	ed-Loop Sys	stem 📙	21					esh Water	☐ Brine Die	esél/Oil-base	d Gas	s/Air	
				Propos	sed Casing a	and Ce	ment	Prograi	n \<	00 Hon	Ö	\display \(\lambda \)	
Hole Size		Casing Size		Casing	Casing weight/foot		Setting Depth		Sacks of Ce		Ęs ć	inated TO	 C
										79796			
		ļ			IN PI	LACE	ACE						
		-				T							
22 Describe t	he proposed	1 program.	If this application	is to DEEL	PEN or PLUG B	≜CK oiv	e the date	on the n	esent productive zo	and pro	-and new	-moduativa	
Propose t Set CIBP (4) w/2 SI	o plug b @ 11850 EF, 90° p Permit	evention proceed and duple sing a transition of the transition of	recomplete: imp 35' cemeind acidize. is 1 Year Fi	as follow nt on plu rom Ap Underv	vs: ug. Perforate proval vay	sary.			2' (10), 9994-9				
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines \Box , a general permit \boxtimes , or							Approved by:						
			roved plan 🔲.	•	_ ,				2 ./	•			
Signature:	Sto	7	James				7		Thank				
Printed name: Stormi Davis								0			1.11.		
Title: Regulatory Compliance Technician							val Date	nrt	1 8 2005 E	xpiration Da	ate:	735.4	
E-mail Addre	ss: stormid	l@ypcnm.c	om			1		,,,,	<u> </u>	,	1		
Date: 10-11-05 Phone: 505-748-1471						Conditions of Approval Attached							
FIIORE. 303-/40-14/1						Conditions of Approval Attached							

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number **Pool Code** 3 Pool Name 30-025-36886 Wildcat Permo Penn Property Code 5 Property Name Well Number 25301 **Judson AUU State Com** OGRID No. 8 Operator Name Elevation 025575 **Yates Petroleum Corporation** 4171' GR ¹⁰ Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line East/West line Range Feet from the County 31545467 0 26 10S 34E 0 660 South 1980 Lea Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Range Feet from the East/West line County ထ 12 Dedicated ³ Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 10 Acres 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Stormi Davis Printed Name Regulatory Compliance Technician Title and E-mail Address stormid@ypcnm.com Date 10-11-05 ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

1980

Certificate Number